
CONJUNTO M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75 M80 M85 M90 M95 F35 F40 F45 F50 F55 F60 F65 F70 F75 F80 TOTAL

1 Cataluña 203 299 257 267 243 230 181 101 73 76 10 20 172 224 156 231 192 52 29 20 36 10 3.082

2 Madrid 178 209 325 204 270 224 64 92 53 39 105 138 290 177 73 107 67 2.615

3 Com. Valenciana 152 83 221 84 62 67 80 48 18 175 154 66 46 35 24 27 1.342

4 Andalucía 137 148 118 102 117 82 59 33 10 32 20 88 85 85 55 36 6 1.213

5 Galicia 121 116 62 92 98 86 57 64 38 64 135 52 63 79 46 8 1.181

6 País Vasco 77 80 38 113 6 57 80 42 18 9 69 61 42 12 34 51 20 57 866

7 Castilla y León 84 95 18 40 96 43 28 77 86 106 61 10 38 782

8 Canarias 70 87 44 78 50 40 33 5 8 16 9 35 79 13 17 9 593

9 Cantabria 9 58 29 3 42 29 19 32 36 38 19 71 28 33 18 36 19 20 539

10 Castilla La Mancha 56 47 12 21 39 42 2 45 27 42 9 20 46 22 28 458

11 Aragón 60 26 74 83 25 41 20 46 7 22 13 8 425

12 Asturias 43 33 22 17 6 56 14 27 56 37 10 27 3 3 26 40 420

13 Islas Baleares 10 23 47 28 4 23 51 24 33 33 7 34 34 5 20 376

14 Murcia 95 50 62 8 26 15 4 19 4 13 31 8 20 9 364

15 Navarra 36 13 9 22 15 22 7 16 28 43 29 240

16 Extremadura 10 30 38 26 16 10 26 5 50 8 19 238

17 La Rioja 6 18 9 2 10 11 10 20 7 93

14.827

HOMBRES M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75 M80 M85 M90 M95 TOTAL

1 Cataluña 203 299 257 267 243 230 181 101 73 76 10 20 1.960

2 Madrid 178 209 325 204 270 224 64 92 53 39 1.658

3 Andalucía 137 148 118 102 117 82 59 33 10 32 20 858

4 Com. Valenciana 152 83 221 84 62 67 80 48 18 815

5 Galicia 121 116 62 92 98 86 57 64 38 734

6 País Vasco 77 80 38 113 6 57 80 42 18 9 520

7 Castilla y León 84 95 18 40 96 43 28 77 481

8 Canarias 70 87 44 78 50 40 33 5 8 16 9 440

9 Aragón 60 26 74 83 25 41 20 329

10 Cantabria 9 58 29 3 42 29 19 32 36 38 19 314

11 Castilla La Mancha 56 47 12 21 39 42 2 45 27 291

12 Asturias 43 33 22 17 6 56 14 27 56 274

13 Murcia 95 50 62 8 26 15 4 260

14 Islas Baleares 10 23 47 28 4 23 51 24 210

15 Extremadura 10 30 38 26 16 10 130

16 Navarra 36 13 9 22 15 22 7 124

17 La Rioja 6 18 9 2 10 45

9.443

MUJERES F35 F40 F45 F50 F55 F60 F65 F70 F75 F80 TOTAL

1 Cataluña 172 224 156 231 192 52 29 20 36 10 1.122

2 Madrid 105 138 290 177 73 107 67 957

3 Com. Valenciana 175 154 66 46 35 24 27 527

4 Galicia 64 135 52 63 79 46 8 447

5 Andalucía 88 85 85 55 36 6 355

6 País Vasco 69 61 42 12 34 51 20 57 346

7 Castilla y León 86 106 61 10 38 301

8 Cantabria 71 28 33 18 36 19 20 225

9 Castilla La Mancha 42 9 20 46 22 28 167

10 Islas Baleares 33 33 7 34 34 5 20 166

11 Canarias 35 79 13 17 9 153

12 Asturias 37 10 27 3 3 26 40 146

13 Navarra 16 28 43 29 116

14 Extremadura 26 5 50 8 19 108

15 Murcia 19 4 13 31 8 20 9 104

16 Aragón 46 7 22 13 8 96

17 La Rioja 11 10 20 7 48

5.384

FEDERACIONES Media 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

1 Cataluña 3.107 3.082 3.349 3.164 3.236 2.850 2.962

2 Madrid 2.193 2.615 2.537 2.242 2.219 1.887 1.658

3 Andalucía 1.082 1.213 1.295 1.113 887 1.090 892

4 Galicia 1.056 1.181 1.006 1.014 1.157 980 999

5 Com. Valenciana 961 1.342 1.102 909 956 727 729

6 País Vasco 908 866 1.021 901 1.006 827 829

7 Castilla y León 697 782 744 586 823 603 642

8 Canarias 504 593 519 472 394 546 500

9 Aragón 483 425 508 585 557 457 363

10 Cantabria 454 539 510 458 466 381 368

11 Asturias 441 420 523 388 463 440 410

12 Islas Baleares 374 376 311 365 378 402 411

13 Castilla La Mancha 339 458 427 256 378 271 241

14 Murcia 241 364 253 212 188 228 201

15 Extremadura 221 238 264 281 190 189 164

16 Navarra 196 240 247 173 165 182 171

17 La Rioja 75 93 69 79 96 57 57

18 Ceuta 2 0 0 10 3 0 0

14.827 14.685 13.208 13.562 12.117 11.597

BAREMO VETERANOS FEDERACIONES 2015‐2016


